
Virginia Tech (11-5,1-3 ACC) -vs- Louisville (14-3,4-0 ACC)
01/04/26 at KFC Yum! Center, Louisville, KY

 
 

 
 
Virginia Tech 60

Louisville 85

Date: 01/04/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 9,594
Site: KFC Yum! Center, Louisville, KY
Referees: Jeff Wooten, Michael Price, Fatou Cissoko-Stephens

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Virginia Tech 12 15 15 18 60
Louisville 19 25 26 15 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Baker,Carys * 34 8-14 0-5 0-0 3-6 9 2 1 3 0 2 16
00 Freelon,Kilah * 27 3-4 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 3 0 3 1 3 8
03 Nelson,Mackenzie * 24 2-4 0-1 4-5 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 8
01 Wenzel,Carleigh * 32 1-10 0-4 3-6 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 0 5
21 Daley,Mel * 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
12 Suffren,Samyha 29 6-15 0-2 2-2 3-4 7 1 5 0 0 3 14
31 Swanson,Sophie 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
30 Trent,Aniya 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
34 Petersen,Kayl 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
02 Wells,Leila 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Jenkins,Amani 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 0-16 12-17 14-20 34 15 10 18 3 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 24-59   40.7 % 0-16   0.0 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Ziegler,Laura * 29 6-12 2-4 4-4 4-5 9 1 4 1 0 1 18
04 Randolph,Mackenly * 26 5-9 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 3 11
22 Roberts,Tajianna * 31 3-12 3-4 0-0 2-3 5 0 3 3 0 1 9
11 Istanbulluoglu,Elif * 29 4-8 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 1 0 1 9
09 Hardy,Anaya * 18 4-5 0-0 0-1 8-0 8 1 1 1 2 1 8
02 Berry,Imari 18 5-8 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 4 3 0 0 0 13
01 Scott,Reyna 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 1 2 6
23 Jones,Skylar 12 2-7 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 5 3 0 1 6
24 Mbugua,Grace 7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
12 Putra,Yevheniia 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
21 Bender,Reagan 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
05 Graves,Rebekah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-72 11-19 6-7 19-22 41 17 23 15 3 11 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 3-3   100.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-23   43.48 % 4-7   57.14 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 34-72   47.2 % 11-19   57.9 % 6-7   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 9



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville
09:36 TURNOVER  by HARDY,ANAYA

STEAL  by FREELON,KILAH 09:36
MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 09:26
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,CARYS --
GOOD TIPIN by BAKER,CARYS(in the paint) 09:22 2-0 V 2

09:09 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,ANAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,LAURA

FOUL  by NELSON,MACKENZIE 09:09
09:09 MISS FT by HARDY,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by FREELON,KILAH --
TURNOVER  by DALEY,MEL 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
08:29 MISS LAYUP by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,ANAYA
08:20 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
FOUL  by FREELON,KILAH 08:19

08:19 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by ZIEGLER,LAURA
08:19 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by ZIEGLER,LAURA

GOOD JUMPER by DALEY,MEL 08:09 4-4
ASSIST  by NELSON,MACKENZIE --

07:47 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
REBOUND DEF by DALEY,MEL --
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CARYS 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
07:05 MISS LAYUP by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,ANAYA
06:55 TURNOVER  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF

STEAL  by FREELON,KILAH 06:55
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
06:27 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,ANAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,ANAYA
06:23 4-6 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by HARDY,ANAYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FREELON,KILAH 06:14
06:14 STEAL  by ZIEGLER,LAURA
06:08 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
06:08 SUB OUT by HARDY,ANAYA
06:08 SUB IN by BERRY,IMARI

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS 05:51 6-6
05:39 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,IMARI

-- ASSIST  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
05:30 FOUL  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY

GOOD FT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 05:30 7-9 H 2
MISS FT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,IMARI
05:19 7-12 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,IMARI

-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,LAURA
MISS JUMPER by DALEY,MEL 05:11
REBOUND OFF by FREELON,KILAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint) 05:05 9-12 H 3

04:51 MISS LAYUP by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DALEY,MEL 04:51
REBOUND DEF by FREELON,KILAH --
MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
04:21 MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CARYS --



MISS JUMPER by FREELON,KILAH 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA

03:46 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

TURNOVER  by BAKER,CARYS 03:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
03:42 SUB IN by HARDY,ANAYA

SUB OUT by FREELON,KILAH 03:42
SUB OUT by DALEY,MEL 03:42
SUB IN by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 03:42
SUB IN by TRENT,ANIYA 03:42

03:37 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,IMARI
REBOUND DEF by TRENT,ANIYA --
MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 03:14
REBOUND OFF by TRENT,ANIYA --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,MACKENZIE 03:09
REBOUND OFF by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --

02:52 FOUL  by BERRY,IMARI
MISS FT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 02:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 02:52 10-14 H 4

02:41 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ZIEGLER,LAURA
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,IMARI

MISS LAYUP by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(in the paint) 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,IMARI

02:05 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

02:03 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
02:03 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
02:03 SUB IN by JONES,SKYLAR

MISS JUMPER by TRENT,ANIYA(in the paint) 01:45
01:45 BLOCK  by HARDY,ANAYA

REBOUND OFF by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS 01:40 12-17 H 5
ASSIST  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --

01:07 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
STEAL  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 01:07

01:07 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
01:07 SUB IN by SCOTT,REYNA

SUB OUT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 01:07
SUB IN by WELLS,LEILA 01:07
FOUL  by TRENT,ANIYA 00:53
TURNOVER  by TRENT,ANIYA 00:53

00:53 SUB OUT by HARDY,ANAYA
00:53 SUB IN by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
00:37 TURNOVER  by JONES,SKYLAR

MISS 3PTR by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,SKYLAR

00:08 12-19 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,REYNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,IMARI

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CARYS 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville
SUB OUT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB OUT by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 10:00
SUB OUT by TRENT,ANIYA 10:00
SUB IN by FREELON,KILAH 10:00



SUB IN by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by DALEY,MEL 10:00

09:44 12-21 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,SKYLAR

MISS JUMPER by DALEY,MEL(in the paint) 09:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF

09:11 12-24 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,IMARI
-- ASSIST  by JONES,SKYLAR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:08
GOOD LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint) 08:52 14-24 H 10
ASSIST  by BAKER,CARYS --

08:38 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,REYNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREELON,KILAH --
TURNOVER  by FREELON,KILAH 08:23

08:23 STEAL  by JONES,SKYLAR
08:19 TURNOVER  by JONES,SKYLAR

STEAL  by BAKER,CARYS 08:19
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CARYS 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
07:46 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,SKYLAR
FOUL  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 07:40
TURNOVER  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 07:40
SUB OUT by WELLS,LEILA 07:40
SUB OUT by DALEY,MEL 07:40
SUB IN by NELSON,MACKENZIE 07:40
SUB IN by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 07:40

07:26 MISS 3PTR by JONES,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CARYS --
MISS JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 07:19
REBOUND OFF by FREELON,KILAH --

07:16 FOUL  by JONES,SKYLAR
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CARYS 07:05
REBOUND OFF by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --
MISS LAYUP by WENZEL,CARLEIGH(in the paint) 06:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
06:46 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,IMARI

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,REYNA
06:34 MISS JUMPER by JONES,SKYLAR

REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(in the paint) 06:20 16-26 H 10

06:04 MISS 3PTR by JONES,SKYLAR
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CARYS --
MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 05:55
REBOUND OFF by FREELON,KILAH --

05:55 FOUL  by SCOTT,REYNA
05:55 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,LAURA
05:55 SUB OUT by JONES,SKYLAR
05:55 SUB IN by HARDY,ANAYA
05:55 SUB IN by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,CARYS(in the paint) 05:43 18-26 H 8
ASSIST  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --
FOUL  by FREELON,KILAH 05:20
SUB OUT by FREELON,KILAH 05:20
SUB IN by JENKINS,AMANI 05:20

05:13 18-28 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,REYNA
05:04 FOUL  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
05:04 SUB OUT by BERRY,IMARI
05:04 SUB IN by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY

TURNOVER  by JENKINS,AMANI 05:03
04:52 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,REYNA

-- REBOUND OFF by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY



04:46 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,MACKENZIE 04:31 20-30 H 10

04:13 20-32 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF

03:52 FOUL  by HARDY,ANAYA
SUB OUT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 03:52
SUB IN by WELLS,LEILA 03:52
MISS JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 03:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:33 BLOCK  by SCOTT,REYNA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:31
FOUL  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 03:21

03:20 TURNOVER  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
STEAL  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 03:20
GOOD LAYUP by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:16 22-32 H 10
FOUL  by BAKER,CARYS 02:44

02:44 SUB OUT by SCOTT,REYNA
02:44 SUB IN by BERRY,IMARI
02:34 22-34 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,IMARI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF

02:13 22-36 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by BAKER,CARYS 02:13
SUB OUT by BAKER,CARYS 02:13
SUB OUT by JENKINS,AMANI 02:13
SUB IN by FREELON,KILAH 02:13
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAYL 02:13

02:13 22-37 H 15 GOOD FT by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
02:04 FOUL  by BERRY,IMARI

GOOD FT by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 02:04 23-37 H 14
GOOD FT by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 02:04 24-37 H 13

01:40 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --

01:36 SUB OUT by BERRY,IMARI
01:36 SUB OUT by HARDY,ANAYA
01:36 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,LAURA
01:36 SUB IN by SCOTT,REYNA

GOOD LAYUP by FREELON,KILAH(in the paint) 01:15 26-37 H 11
ASSIST  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --

00:59 26-39 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,REYNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,LAURA

00:54 FOUL  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
MISS FT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 00:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 00:54 27-39 H 12
SUB OUT by FREELON,KILAH 00:54
SUB IN by TRENT,ANIYA 00:54

00:47 27-41 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,REYNA

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,LEILA 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,REYNA

00:21 27-44 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ZIEGLER,LAURA
-- ASSIST  by SCOTT,REYNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville
10:00 SUB OUT by SCOTT,REYNA
10:00 SUB IN by HARDY,ANAYA



SUB OUT by WELLS,LEILA 10:00
SUB OUT by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 10:00
SUB OUT by TRENT,ANIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,KAYL 10:00
SUB IN by FREELON,KILAH 10:00
SUB IN by NELSON,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by BAKER,CARYS 10:00
SUB IN by DALEY,MEL 10:00

09:47 MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,ANAYA

09:40 MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ZIEGLER,LAURA

FOUL  by DALEY,MEL 09:36
09:30 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FREELON,KILAH 09:30
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 09:29
09:20 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,ANAYA
09:16 27-46 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by HARDY,ANAYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WENZEL,CARLEIGH(in the paint) 08:51
08:51 BLOCK  by HARDY,ANAYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,CARYS 08:49

08:49 STEAL  by HARDY,ANAYA

08:45 27-48 H 21
GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,LAURA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:43

08:29 FOUL  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
GOOD FT by FREELON,KILAH 08:29 28-48 H 20
GOOD FT by FREELON,KILAH 08:29 29-48 H 19

08:09 29-50 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
07:20 MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,ANAYA
07:16 29-52 H 23 GOOD TIPIN by HARDY,ANAYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BAKER,CARYS 07:06
07:06 STEAL  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY

07:03 29-54 H 25
GOOD LAYUP by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DALEY,MEL 06:54 31-54 H 23
ASSIST  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --
SUB OUT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 06:33
SUB OUT by DALEY,MEL 06:33
SUB IN by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 06:33
SUB IN by SWANSON,SOPHIE 06:33

06:26 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,ANAYA

06:21 31-57 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
-- ASSIST  by HARDY,ANAYA

MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

05:41 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ZIEGLER,LAURA

05:38 31-59 H 28 GOOD TIPIN by ZIEGLER,LAURA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
05:16 31-62 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,CARYS(in the paint) 04:50 33-62 H 29

04:31 MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,LAURA



-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,ANAYA
04:12 TURNOVER  by ZIEGLER,LAURA

STEAL  by FREELON,KILAH 04:12
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,CARYS 04:01 35-62 H 27
ASSIST  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --

03:31 MISS 3PTR by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
FOUL  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 03:31

-- REBOUND OFF by ZIEGLER,LAURA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28

03:28 SUB OUT by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
03:28 SUB OUT by HARDY,ANAYA
03:28 SUB IN by BERRY,IMARI
03:28 SUB IN by JONES,SKYLAR

SUB OUT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 03:28
SUB IN by NELSON,MACKENZIE 03:28

03:16 MISS JUMPER by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 03:09 37-62 H 25
ASSIST  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --

03:09 FOUL  by BERRY,IMARI
GOOD FT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 03:09 38-62 H 24
FOUL  by FREELON,KILAH 02:50

02:50 38-63 H 25 GOOD FT by ZIEGLER,LAURA
02:50 38-64 H 26 GOOD FT by ZIEGLER,LAURA

GOOD LAYUP by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(in the paint) 02:28 40-64 H 24
02:11 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,IMARI

REBOUND DEF by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --
01:54 FOUL  by BERRY,IMARI
01:54 SUB OUT by BERRY,IMARI
01:54 SUB IN by SCOTT,REYNA

GOOD FT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 01:54 41-64 H 23
GOOD FT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 01:54 42-64 H 22

01:39 MISS 3PTR by ZIEGLER,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CARYS --
TURNOVER  by SWANSON,SOPHIE 01:31

01:13 MISS LAYUP by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CARYS --

01:11 FOUL  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
01:11 SUB OUT by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
01:11 SUB IN by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,MACKENZIE(in the paint) 00:54
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,CARYS --
TURNOVER  by FREELON,KILAH 00:44

00:22 42-67 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,SKYLAR
-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

TURNOVER  by NELSON,MACKENZIE 00:16
00:16 STEAL  by SCOTT,REYNA
00:11 42-70 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,SKYLAR
TURNOVER  by NELSON,MACKENZIE 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by SCOTT,REYNA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville
SUB OUT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 10:00
SUB IN by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 09:49 44-70 H 26

09:31 44-73 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,SKYLAR

TURNOVER  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 09:18



09:18 STEAL  by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
09:13 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,REYNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,CARYS --
09:05 FOUL  by ZIEGLER,LAURA

SUB OUT by SWANSON,SOPHIE 09:05
SUB IN by NELSON,MACKENZIE 09:05
MISS FT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 09:05 45-73 H 28

08:55 MISS JUMPER by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FREELON,KILAH --

08:53 FOUL  by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,CARYS 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
SUB OUT by FREELON,KILAH 08:10
SUB IN by TRENT,ANIYA 08:10

07:56 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,REYNA
STEAL  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 07:56
GOOD LAYUP by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:53 47-73 H 26

07:42 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,REYNA
STEAL  by BAKER,CARYS 07:42
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,CARYS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:38 49-73 H 24

07:17 TURNOVER  by JONES,SKYLAR
07:17 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,LAURA
07:17 SUB OUT by SCOTT,REYNA
07:17 SUB OUT by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
07:17 SUB IN by BERRY,IMARI
07:17 SUB IN by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
07:17 SUB IN by MBUGUA,GRACE

TURNOVER  by TRENT,ANIYA 06:59
06:59 STEAL  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
06:50 49-75 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,SKYLAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
FOUL  by TRENT,ANIYA 06:50

06:50 49-76 H 27 GOOD FT by JONES,SKYLAR
06:50 SUB OUT by JONES,SKYLAR
06:50 SUB IN by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY

GOOD JUMPER by TRENT,ANIYA(in the paint) 06:31 51-76 H 25
ASSIST  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH --

06:06 51-78 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,IMARI
MISS JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(in the paint) 05:51
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,CARYS --

05:49 FOUL  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
SUB OUT by NELSON,MACKENZIE 05:49
SUB OUT by TRENT,ANIYA 05:49
SUB IN by FREELON,KILAH 05:49
SUB IN by SWANSON,SOPHIE 05:49
GOOD JUMPER by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 05:38 53-78 H 25

05:18 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA

05:11 53-80 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BERRY,IMARI

TURNOVER  by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 04:53
04:53 STEAL  by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
04:47 MISS LAYUP by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,IMARI
04:41 MISS JUMPER by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF

REBOUND DEF by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,CARYS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:34 55-80 H 25
ASSIST  by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --

04:04 55-82 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by MBUGUA,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF



04:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:03 SUB OUT by ISTANBULLUOGLU,ELIF
04:03 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,TAJIANNA
04:03 SUB IN by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
04:03 SUB IN by BENDER,REAGAN

SUB OUT by BAKER,CARYS 04:03
SUB IN by PETERSEN,KAYL 04:03
MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,SOPHIE 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
03:32 FOUL  by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
03:32 TURNOVER  by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA
03:32 SUB OUT by BERRY,IMARI
03:32 SUB IN by GRAVES,REBEKAH

MISS JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA

FOUL  by PETERSEN,KAYL 03:05
SUB OUT by FREELON,KILAH 03:05
SUB OUT by WENZEL,CARLEIGH 03:05
SUB IN by WELLS,LEILA 03:05
SUB IN by JENKINS,AMANI 03:05

03:02 TURNOVER  by MBUGUA,GRACE
STEAL  by SWANSON,SOPHIE 03:02
GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,SOPHIE 02:57 57-82 H 25

02:35 MISS JUMPER by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
BLOCK  by WELLS,LEILA 02:35
REBOUND DEF by SUFFREN,SAMYHA --
MISS JUMPER by SWANSON,SOPHIE(in the paint) 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MBUGUA,GRACE
02:12 57-85 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MBUGUA,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by BENDER,REAGAN
MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,SOPHIE 01:56
REBOUND OFF by PETERSEN,KAYL --
MISS 3PTR by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
01:30 MISS 3PTR by BENDER,REAGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by RANDOLPH,MACKENLY
01:24 MISS LAYUP by BENDER,REAGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,AMANI --
TURNOVER  by SWANSON,SOPHIE 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by BENDER,REAGAN
00:52 MISS JUMPER by MBUGUA,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETERSEN,KAYL --
00:52 FOUL  by PUTRA,YEVHENIIA

GOOD FT by PETERSEN,KAYL 00:52 58-85 H 27
MISS FT by PETERSEN,KAYL 00:52
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,AMANI --
MISS JUMPER by SUFFREN,SAMYHA 00:44
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,AMANI --
MISS 3PTR by PETERSEN,KAYL 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MBUGUA,GRACE
FOUL  by SWANSON,SOPHIE 00:34

00:23 TURNOVER  by BENDER,REAGAN
GOOD LAYUP by SUFFREN,SAMYHA(in the paint) 00:12 60-85 H 25


